05-19-2006

US DEPARTMENT OF SOLUTION

9
9
9
S

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/	United States Patent and Trademerk Office	
9	103240588_ Y		
0 (To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
)/g//c	4. Name of conveying party(ies): THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Safeco, Inc.	
,	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: New York ☐ Other	Internal Address: Suite 101 Street Address: 453 East Main Street City: Kingsport	
	Citizenship (see guidelines)		
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) May 12, 2006 Assignment Merger	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship South Carolina	
	Security Agreement Change of Name The Company of N	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,025,388 and 1,516,049

Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amber M. Joles	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP 700 Crossroads Building Street Address: 2 State Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Rochester State: New York Zip: 14614 Phone Number: 585-987-2886 Fax Number: 585-987-2896 Email Address: ajoles@woodsoviata.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature AMBER M. JOLES BYRNE 00000011 2025388 Name of Person Signing	ESQ. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0264

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation having offices located at 505 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017, hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all of those trademark registrations set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto, without any representation or warranty, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademark registrations set forth on said Schedule "A".

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Dated as of May 12, 2006

By:

Name: Kenneth B. Butter

Title: Vice President

{683115:2}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0265

SCHEDULE "A"

A security interest granted by SAFECO, INC. to THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. was recorded against the following registrations on October 23, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1805/0918:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
SAFECO	2,025,388
SAFECO and design	1,516,049

{683115:2}

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0266